Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №17 в микрорайоне №112

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408354.98
	1229256.37
	338°42'46''
	24.41
	1-2

	2
	408377.72
	1229247.51
	32°23'22''
	2.69
	2-3

	3
	408379.99
	1229248.95
	66°35'02''
	1.38
	3-4

	4
	408380.54
	1229250.22
	168°16'57''
	1.38
	4-5

	5
	408379.19
	1229250.50
	159°44'27''
	24.84
	5-6

	6
	408355.89
	1229259.10
	159°42'21''
	8.19
	6-7

	7
	408348.21
	1229261.94
	252°19'26''
	2.87
	7-8

	8
	408347.34
	1229259.21
	339°36'30''
	8.15
	8-1

	Площадь
	0,0103.0000 га     102.93 кв.м.

	Периметр
	73.9 м.


